2016 Regular Session

HOUSE BILL NO. 248

BY REPRESENTATIVES CARMODY AND WILLMOTT

1	AN ACT
2	To amend and reenact R.S. 47:463.109(A), relative to motor vehicle special prestige license
3	plates; to authorize the "In God We Trust" license plate for motorcycles; and to
4	provide for related matters.
5	Be it enacted by the Legislature of Louisiana:
6	Section 1. R.S. 47:463.109(A) is hereby amended and reenacted to read as follows:
7	§463.109. Special prestige license plates; In God We Trust
8	A. The secretary of the Department of Public Safety and Corrections shall
9	establish a special prestige license plate, to be known as the In God We Trust plate,
10	provided there is a minimum of one thousand applicants for such plate. The license
11	plate shall be restricted to passenger cars, pickup trucks, motorcycles, vans, and
12	recreational vehicles. The secretary shall design the plate, and it shall include the
13	words "In God We Trust".
14	* * *

SPEAKER OF THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

PRESIDENT OF THE SENATE

GOVERNOR OF THE STATE OF LOUISIANA

APPROVED: _____

Page 1 of 1

CODING: Words in struck through type are deletions from existing law; words <u>underscored</u> are additions.